FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-06-2001



.101739259

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

L	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Documer Documer	ission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name
	on of PTO Error
Reel#	Frame # Merger Other
	V.S., Government Ve Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	KUO-TAI SU 5/25/2001
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving P	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	THUNDERBOLT ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
	receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1F, No. 37, Lane 199, Ta Chyau 3 Street, of a domestic representative is attack
	(Designation must be separate document from the
Address	Yung Kang City Assignment)
Addiess (line 2)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Tainan Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C.
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 3)	Tainan Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C. City State/Country Zip Code Cepresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 3) Domestic Re	Tainan Hsien City State/Country Zio Code Cepresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name [Address (line 1)	Tainan Hsien City State/Country Zio Code Cepresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 3) Domestic Re	Tainan Hsien City State/Country Zio Code Cepresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name [Address (line 1)	Tainan Hsien City State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name [Address (line 1) [Tainan Hsien City State/Country Zio Code Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0631

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber 410-465-6678				
Name Morton J.	Rosenberg					
Address(line 1) Rosenberg	. Klein & Lee					
Address (line 2) 3458 E111	3458 Ellicott Center Drive. Suite 101					
Address(line 3) Ellicott	City, MD 21043					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or I	```	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
19/866613						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 5/25/2001						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011						
	Authorization to charge additional fe					
Statement and Signature .						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true of indicated herein.	copy of the original document. Charges to de	eposit account are authorized, as				
Morton J. Rosenberg	Worten /	loof 5/29/01				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

PATENT

REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0632

		ENT DEED	
This A	Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention	entitled (invention Title)	CLAMPING DEVICE FOR
SIGNA	L WIKES		
The F (Check one)	PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: a Patent Application for this invention, execute U.S. Patent Application Serial No		filed
·	U.S. Patent No.	, issued	
(Check one)	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are U.S. Patent rights only	2:	
,	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the ass any U.S. Patent Application identified above.		to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The A	ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are	e):	
(Full name of f	irst assignor) KUO-TAI SU 1F, No. 37, Lane 199, Ta Chyau 3	Street, Yung Kar	ng City,
(Address)	Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
1	second assignor, if any)	_ 	
	third assignor, if any)		
(Address)			
•	fourth assignor, if any)		
(Address)			
		,	
	First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	מיד.ד מ	
(Name of Assi	gnee) THUNDERBOLT ENTERPRISE CO. ssignee) 1F, No. 37, Lane 199, Ta		Yung Kang City,
	lainan asien, laiwan, K.	o.c.	
The	Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
	gnee)ssignee)		
(Address of As	,signee)		
- · · · -	First ASSIGNEE is: eck one)		
	<pre>a partnership X a Corporation of Taiwan, R</pre>	. O. C.	
	a Corporation of	(State or Countr	у)
The	Second ASSIGNEE is:		
(Che	eck one) an individual		
	a partnership a Corporation of		
	-	(State or Countr	у)
	Additional assignees are being nam	ed on separately numbere	ed sheets attached hereto.
The	ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by ear	ch ASSIGNEE, and other o each ASSIGNEE; their s	good and valuable consideration, receipt of successors and assigns:
William to delive	the full and exclusive right to the invention:		
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals.	and interest in and to the l	PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all attion patents and patent applications; and
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. I	pased on any earlier foreig	in applications for this invention.
As t	o all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Ag	reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of Pa	atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	he ASSIGNEE(s) as the A	SSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Eur	tle and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to s	aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their	representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNORIS	ty respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pro-	roceedings, sign all lawful	papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
continuation-i	n-part substitute renewal, reexamination and reissu	e applications, execute all	necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all Le	etters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), making ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to ob-	atain and enforce proper p	rotection for said invention.
able to ald sa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Kup-Taidu	5/25/2	(Date)
1	(Signature of sole of fire base AMATLY NAME)		(Date)
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)		(Date)
	(Signature of third assignor, if any)		(Date)
	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)		(Date)

•

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/30/2001 REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0633